57n www.balluff.com
Accessories
Sensor amplifier for miniature sensor
Housing size 45×30×15 mm
PNP Normally open Ordering code BAE009E
Part number BAE SA-CS-001-PS
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BAE009F
Part number BAE SA-CS-001-PO
NPN Normally open Ordering code BAE009H
Part number BAE SA-CS-001-NS
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BAE009J
Part number BAE SA-CS-001-NO
Supply voltage US 12…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie 0.8 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 75 V DC
Output current max. 300 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. 20 mA
Reverse polarity/short circuit protected yes/yes
Ambient temperature range Ta –30…+70 °C
Switching frequency f 100 Hz
Function indicator yes/yes
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67
Material Housing PC
Wiring 2 m cable PUR 3x0.14 mm²
Function overview
LED 1: Switching status indicator
LED 2: Power indicator
Pos. 1: Through-hole Ø 4.2 mm,
hex well both sides
for inserting an M3 nut.
Electrical
Devices
Connectors
Mounting
Components
Cover Nuts
Adapters
15
4535
M
3×
4
LED2
LED1
30
9
30
9
Ø
 4
.2
            5.5
 sn
Wiring configuration
bk (4)
bu (3)PNP -
bn (1) +
bk (4)
bu (3) -
bn (1) +NPN
58
Accessories
Sensor amplifier for two miniature
sensors
Housing size 98.5×75×22.5 mm
Mounting DIN rail (EN 60751)
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BAE009P
Part number BAE SA-CS-002-YP
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie 0.8 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 75 V DC
Output current max. 300 mA